

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No.2/2020

Kailash Chand @ Kailash S/o Bhudev (Adopted Son Of Doji) &
Anr.

-----Appellant

Versus

Niranjan S/o Raghuveer

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ajay Gupta
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G R MOOLCHANDANI

Order

24/02/2020

Having considered the contents and submissions advanced for dispensing with objection raised by Registry, application preferred to this effect bearing I.A. No.01/2019 is disposed of and the objections raised by Registry are waived.

List after one week.

(G R MOOLCHANDANI),J