

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 2/2020

Kailash Chand @ Kailash S/o Bhudev (Adopted Son Of Doji) &
Anr.

-----Appellants

Versus

Niranjan S/o Raghuveer

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ajay Gupta

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

25/04/2022

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that due to some personal emergency he is not able to argue the matter. Therefore, he seeks an adjournment.

List the matter on 11.05.2022, as prayed.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Pooja /13

सत्यमेव जयते