

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 2/2020

Kailash Chand @ Kailash S/o Bhudev (Adopted Son Of Doji) &
Anr.

----Appellants

Versus

Niranjan S/o Raghuveer

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Ms. Sampati Sharma with
Ms. Sonal Meena on behalf of
Mr. Ajay Gupta
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

22/11/2022

Counsel for appellants seeks adjournment.

A perusal of previous ordersheets show that on umpteen number of occasions counsel for appellants is not arguing this first appeal and seeks adjournment after adjournment.

As a last opportunity, adjourned for four weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

NITIN /16

सत्यमेव जयते