

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Second Appeal No. 2/2020

Kailash Chand @ Kailash S/o Bhudev (Adopted Son Of Doji)

----Appellant

Versus

Niranjan S/o Raghuveer

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Ajay Gupta

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Vikas Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

03/02/2025

1. Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate puts in appearance on behalf of sole respondent plaintiff.
2. Office is directed to reflect name of Mr. Vikas Sharma, Advocate as counsel for respondent(s).
3. Call for record.
4. List for admission on 25.02.2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J